Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State 
Bank of India being the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and 
“Whatever  there is”  basis on  28.01.2026 for  recovery of  Rs.20,93,821/-  (Rupees  Twenty 
Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty One Only) with future interest 
and costs due to the State Bank of India, SARB II Ernakulam as on  30.12.2025 from Mrs. 
Sindu  Sreebalan  W/o  Sreebalan,  Velekkatt  House,  Near  C  V  Centre,  Chendrappini  PO, 
Thrissur-680687 and Sri. Sreebalan V S S/o Sankaranarayanan V R, Velekkatt House, Near 
C V Centre, Chendrappini PO, Thrissur-680687.  The Reserve Price of property will be  Rs. 
46,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Only) and the earnest  money deposit  will  be  Rs. 
4,60,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs and Sixty Thousand Only). Interested bidder may deposit 
Pre-Bid EMD with PSB Alliance before the close of e-Auction. Credit of Pre-bid EMD shall be 
given to the bidder only after receipt of payment in  PSB Alliance’s Bank account and up-
dation of such information in the e-auction website.